N W Antrim and

Newtownabbey
BOROUGH COUNCIL

—_—

Planning Applications - Airport,

Ballyclare, Glengormley Urban,
Macedon and Three Mile Water DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly fo consider all non-delegated applications.

The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.antimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk.
Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional
Planning Portal htps://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or af the Council Planning
Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should
be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all
representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2023/0408/F

LA03/2023/0409/F

LA03/2023/0411/F

LA03/2023/0420/F

LA03/2023/0421/F

LA03/2023/0422/F

LA03/2023/0423/F

LA03/2023/0425/F

LOCATION

Land situated at 868
and 870 and
adjoining land fo the
rear of Anfrim Road,
Templepatrick

29 Straidhavern
Road, Crumlin

332 Doagh Road,
Newtownabbey

50 Ballycraigy Road,
Newtownabbey

126 Hilhead Road,
Ballyclare

3 Castle Manor,
Ballynure, Ballyclare

Lylehill House, 34
Rickamore Road,
Ballyclare

33 Glebe Manor,
Newtownabbey

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

Dwelling (Amendment to house type
A on Plot 2 of LA03/2017/0476/F)

Extension to dwelling to include a
change of use from counselling
centre to residential use

Alterations and extension to dwelling

Alterations and extension to dwelling

Conversion of existing double
garage to granny annex with
extension to rear

Alterations and extension to dwelling

Alterations and extension to dwelling
and garage

Alterations and extension to dwelling




