

## Planning Applications – Airport, Ballyclare, Glengormley Urban, Macedon and Three Mile Water DEAs

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

## Planning Applications

APPLICATION NO

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: <a href="www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk">www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk</a>. Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal <a href="https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk">https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk</a> or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

LOCATION

LA03/2023/0408/F	Land situated at 868 and 870 and adjoining land to the rear of Antrim Road, Templepatrick	Dwelling (Amendment to house type A on Plot 2 of LA03/2017/0476/F)
LA03/2023/0409/F	29 Straidhavern Road, Crumlin	Extension to dwelling to include a change of use from counselling centre to residential use
LA03/2023/0411/F	332 Doagh Road, Newtownabbey	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2023/0420/F	50 Ballycraigy Road, Newtownabbey	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2023/0421/F	126 Hillhead Road, Ballyclare	Conversion of existing double garage to granny annex with extension to rear
LA03/2023/0422/F	3 Castle Manor, Ballynure, Ballyclare	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2023/0423/F	Lylehill House, 34 Rickamore Road, Ballyclare	Alterations and extension to dwelling and garage
LA03/2023/0425/F	33 Glebe Manor, Newtownabbey	Alterations and extension to dwelling